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Quick Facts
Official Name Georgia Institute of Technology
Location Atlanta, Ga.
Founded 1885
Enrollment 35,000
Colors Old Gold and White
Nicknames Yellow Jackets, Rambling Wreck
Official Athletics Website Ramblinwreck.com
Conference Atlantic Coast (ACC)
President Dr. Angel Cabrera
Director of Athletics Todd Stansbury
Faculty Athletics Rep. Dr. Baratunde Cola
Head Coach Bruce Heppler (27th year) 
 bheppler@athletics.gatech.edu
Assistant Coach Devin Stanton (3rd year) 
 dstanton@athletics.gatech.edu
Director of Operations Stepahanie Swant Tobin (3rd year) 
 sswant@athletics.gatech.edu
Office Phone (404) 894-0961
Lettermen Returning/Lost 7/2
2021 ACC Finish T-5th
2021 NCAA Regional Finish 3rd (Tallahassee, Fla.)
2021 NCAA Finals Finish 15th
ACC Championships 18 
 (1985-91-92-93-94-99-2001-02-06-07-09-10-11-12-14-15-
18-19)
NCAA Regional Championships Five  
(1991-98-99-2002-14)
NCAA Top-8 Finishes 17
Highest NCAA Finish 2nd  in 1993, 2000, 2002, 2005
NCAA Finals Appearances 30
(1947-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-09-10-11-13-14-15-19-21)
All-America Honorees 64
*2020 event cancelled due to COVID-19

Communications / Social Media
Golf contact Mike Stamus
Phone 404-218-9723 (cell) / 404-894-5445 (ofc)
E-Mail mstamus@athletics.gatech.edu
Official website www.ramblinwreck.com
Twitter @GTGolf
Instagram georgiatechgolf 
Facebook www.facebook.com/GeorgiaTechGolf 

2021-22 National Rankings 
(as of 4/15/2022)
Golfstat 11
Golfweek/Sagarin Index 13 (strength of schedule = 23)
Head-to-Head 100-24-4
vs. Top 100 80-24-4
vs. Top 50 45-24-1
vs. Top 25 23-18-0

Individuals Golfstat GW/Sagarin #WAGR #Scratch
Bartley Forrester 78 67 171 148
Connor Howe 82 75 88 57
Christo Lamprecht 26 31 71 55
Benjamin Reuter -- 282 200 820
Ben Smith -- 331 255 277
Ross Steelman 154 148 38 50
#WAGR and Scratch Players rankings as of 4/15/2022

GEORGIA TECH GOLF INFORMATION

2021-22 Roster
Name Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous School) Major
Adam Bratton 5-9 157 So. Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS) Business Administration
Bartley Forrester 6-5 188 r-Jr. Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS) Business Administration
Connor Howe 6-2 173 Jr. Ogden, Utah (Weber HS) Business Administration
Luka Karaulic 6-0 172 r-Jr. Dacula, Ga. (Mill Creek HS) Business Administration
Aidan Kramer 5-11 165 So. Oviedo, Fla. (Hagerty HS) Industrial Engineering
Christo Lamprecht 6-8 220 So. George, South Africa (Outeniqua HS) Business Administration
Andy Mao 6-0 176 Jr. Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS) Industrial Engineering
Benjamin Reuter 6-3 186 Fr. Naarden, The Netherlands (Caland Lyceum HS) Business Administration
Ben Smith 6-1 193 r-Sr. Novi, Mich. (Detroit Catholic Central) Business Administration
Ross Steelman 6-5 160 Jr. Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge HS/Missouri) History, Technology & Society
Hiroshi Tai 5-10 165 Fr. Singapore (Windermere [Fla.] Prep) undecided

Head Coach:  Bruce Heppler (Brigham Young, 1985), 27th year
Assistant Coach:  Devin Stanton (Georgia Tech, 2015), 3rd year

Karaulic = “kuh-RAW-lik” Lamprecht = “LAMP-wrecked” Mao = rhymes with “wow” Reuter = “ROO-ter”

2021-22 Schedule and Results
JSept. 10-12 Maui Jim Intercollegiate, Scottsdale, Ariz. (Mirabel Golf Club) 1st/14 teams
Sept. 27-28 Windon Memorial Classic, Glencoe, Ill. (Lake Shore Country Club) 5th/14 teams
Oct. 4-5 Hamptons Intercollegiate, East Hampton, N.Y. (Maidstone Club) T-1st/12 teams
Oct. 22-24 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, Alpharetta, Ga. (Golf Club of Georgia) 6th/15 teams
Feb. 3-5 Amer Ari Intercollegiate, Waimeia, Hawai’i (Hapuna Golf Course) 7th/19 teams
Feb. 20-22 Watersound Intercollegiate, Panama City, Fla. (Shark’s Tooth Golf Club) 1st/14 teams
Feb. 27-March 1 Southern Highlands Collegiate, Las Vegas, Nev. (Southern Highlands Golf Club) 5th/15 teams
Mar. 24-26 The Goodwin, Palo Alto, Calif. (Stanford Golf Course) 6th/28 teams
Apr. 3-5 Calusa Cup, Naples, Fla. (Calusa Pines Golf Club) 1st/9 teams
Apr. 22-25 ACC Championship, Panama City, Fla. (Shark’s Tooth Golf Club)
May 16-18 NCAA Regionals, site TBA 
May 27-June 1 NCAA Championship, Scottsdale, Ariz. (Grayhawk Golf Club)
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From left: Head coach Bruce Heppler, Christo Lamprecht, Ross Steelman, Bartley Forrester, Benjamin Reuter, From left: Head coach Bruce Heppler, Christo Lamprecht, Ross Steelman, Bartley Forrester, Benjamin Reuter, 
Ben Smith, Connor Howe, Luka Karaulic, Andy Mao, Aidan Kramer, Adam Bratton, Hiroshi Tai, assistant Ben Smith, Connor Howe, Luka Karaulic, Andy Mao, Aidan Kramer, Adam Bratton, Hiroshi Tai, assistant 
coach Devin Stanton.coach Devin Stanton.
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Andy Mao
Sophomore • Johns Creek, Ga.

Luka Karaulic
r-Junior • Dacula, Ga.

Bartley Forrester
r-Junior • Gainesville, Ga.

Connor Howe
Junior • Ogden, Utah

Ben Smith
r-Senior • Novi, Mich.

Aidan Kramer
Sophomore • Oviedo, Fla.

Adam Bratton
Sophomore • Newburgh, Ind.

Christo Lamprecht
Sophomore • George, South Africa

Benjamin Reuter
Freshman • Naarden, The Netherlands

Ross Steelman
Junior • Columbia, Mo.

Bruce Heppler
Head Coach

Devin Stanton
Assistant Coach

Stephanie Swant Tobin
Director of Operations

Hiroshi Tai
Freshman • Singapore
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TECH GOLF NOTEBOOK
Tech Looks for 19th ACC Title
 Going in search of the 19th championship on program history, 
Georgia Tech’s golf team begins post-season competition this 
weekend with the 68th Atlantic Coast Conference Men’s Golf 
Championship, which will be conducted Friday through Monday 
(April 22-25) at Shark’s Tooth Golf Club in Panama City, Fla.
The Yellow Jackets have captured 10 of the last 15 
championships, most recently winning the 2019 title at the Old 
North State Club in New London, N.C. It was the 18th in program 
history, tying Wake Forest for the most in conference annals. The 
championship was not held in 2020 due to COVID-19. Tech 
finished fifth last year, the first ACC Championship played under 
the new stroke play/match play format. The Yellow Jackets fell 
one stroke shy of advancing to match play at the Capital City 
Club Crabapple Course in Milton, Ga.
 At No. 11 in the current Golfstat national rankings, Georgia 
Tech sits behind North Carolina (No. 5) and ahead of Notre Dame 
(No. 13), Wake Forest (No. 17), Clemson (No. 23), Florida State 
(No. 24) and NC State (No. 25). Tech’s four tournament wins this 
year lead the ACC, and the seven top-25 teams have combined 
for 16 tournament wins in what has been a very strong year 
for the conference. Louisville (No. 40) and Duke (No. 45) also 
reside among the top 50 teams in the nation. That’s nine of the 
12 teams that will be competing this weekend.
 The Yellow Jackets are the No. 2 seed based on Golfstat 
rankings and will be paired with top-seeded North Carolina and 
third-seeded Notre Dame for the first two rounds on Friday, 
which begins at 7:30 a.m. The groups involving Tech, UNC and 
Notre Dame begin play at 8:30 a.m. on the first tee. Saturday’s 
third round tees off at 9 a.m.
 Clemson took the 2021 ACC Championship, outdueling 
North Carolina and Florida State in the match play tournament 
after finishing a distant second to the Tar Heels in 54 holes of 
stroke play. UNC freshman Peter Fountain was the individual 
medalist..

Tech’s ACC Championship History
 Georgia Tech has won 18 ACC men’s golf championships, 
putting the Yellow Jackets in a tie with Wake Forest for the most 
titles in conference history. Tech’s titles have all come from 1985 
to the present. Wake Forest’s most recent title came in 1989.
 Tech has won the ACC Championship 10 times in the last 14 
years, including the last two in a row. The Yellow Jackets won 
the 2019 championship with a tournament record score of 827 
(37-under-par), breaking the previous mark of 831 (-33) set by 
the Jackets in 2011.
 The 2020 ACC Tournament was not held after the 2020 
spring season was cut short due to COVID-19.
 Tech has won 13 of its conference titles under current 
head coach Bruce Heppler, 11 of those outright (1999, 2001, 
2002, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2018, 2019) 
and two shared (2006, 2007). The Yellow Jackets won five 
championships (1985, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994) under 
previous head coach Puggy Blackmon.
 Twelve of Tech’s ACC titles have been won at the Old North 
State Club in New London, N.C., site of the event 22 of the 
last 25 years. The first occurred in 1999 by 10 strokes over 
North Carolina and Duke. Tech won its 2018 crown without an 
individual finishing higher than 12th place.
 Georgia Tech has produced 10 ACC individual champions, 
including Bob McDonnell (1985), David Duval (1991, 1993), 
Mikko Rantanen (1994), Bryce Molder (2000), Cameron 
Tringale (2006), Chesson Hadley (2010), Paul Haley (2011), 
Albertson (2013, 2015) and Ollie Schniederjans (2014). 
Albertson and Duval are among five ACC players.

How the Jackets Got Here
 With four starters back from the 2021 squad that finished 
15th at the NCAA Championship and adding two key contributors 
who have formed the core of the 2021-22 team, Georgia Tech 
has won four tournaments in nine outings this year. Tech won 

the Maui Jim Intercollegiate and the Hamptons Intercollegiate in 
the fall, and added titles in the Watersound Invitational and The 
Calusa Cup this spring, elevating the Yellow Jackets to No. 11 
in the Golfstat rankings and to No. 13 in the Golfweek/Sagarin 
Index.
 Tech owns a 23-18 mark head-to-head against the nation’s 
top 25 teams, according to Golfstat, and is 45-24-1 against 
teams in the top 50, according to the Golfweek/Sagarin Index.
The Yellow Jackets rank among the nation’s top 10 in a number 
of statistical categories, according to Golfstat – No. 1 in stroke 
average (70.81) and first-round stroke average (70.45), No. 
8 in last-round stroke average (71.05), No. 4 in par-4 scoring 
average (4.03), No. 5 in par-5 scoring average (4.93), No. 5 in 
aggregate comparison to par (-0.57) and No. 9 in total birdies 
(469).
 Each of the Jackets except Reuter and Smith have at 
least two top-10 finishes this year, and three Tech players are 
listed among Golfstat’s top 75 players nationally. At No. 26, 
sophomore Christo Lamprecht (George, South Africa) holds the 
highest Golfstat ranking among the Yellow Jackets with five top-
10 finishes this year following his tie for fourth at The Calusa 
Cup. Junior Bartley Forrester (Gainesville, Ga.), ranked No. 78, 
captured a share of medalist honors at The Calusa Cup and 
has finished no lower than 18th in Tech’s last four events this 
spring. Junior Ross Steelman (Columbia, Mo.), like Forrester, has 
four top-10 finishes, two of them this spring, while junior Connor 
Howe (Ogden, Utah) has a pair of top-10 finishes in 2021-22.
 All six Tech golfers who have played 21 rounds or more are 
averaging 72.19 strokes per round or better, led by Lamprecht’s 
69.89. Tech may also have one of the tallest teams in collegiate 
golf, with Lamprecht at 6-foot-8, Forrester and Steelman at 6-5 
each, freshman Benjamin Reuter (Naarden, The Netherlands) at 
6-3, Howe at 6-2 and senior Ben Smith (Novi, Mich.) at 6-1.
 Lamprecht, Forrester and Howe have been a part of Georgia 
Tech’s starting lineup for all nine tournaments in 2021-22 and 
will lead the Yellow Jackets in the ACC Championship along 
with Ross Steelman and either Ben Smith or Benjamin Reuter. 
Steelman missed one event, The Goodwin in late March, due 
to mononucleosis, but has been a part of the starting five for 
each of the other eight tournaments. Smith and Reuter have 
essentially split manning the No. 5 spot for most of the events 
this year. Reuter will play No. 5 for Tech on Friday, with Smith 
ready as a substitute if needed.. 

Tee Shots
 • Tech may also have one of the tallest teams in collegiate 
golf, with Christo Lamprecht at 6-foot-8, Bartley Forrester and 
Ross Steelman at 6-5 each, freshman Benjamin Reuter at 6-3, 
Connor Howe at 6-2 and Ben Smith at 6-1.
 • Only sixth-ranked Washington, with five tournament 
victories this year, has more wins than Georgia Tech’s four. 
Vanderbilt and Arkansas are the only other college teams to win 
as many as four,
 • Tech’s No. 11 Golfstat ranking is its highest of the year, up 
from No. 20 at the end of the fall season.
 • Tech has a 23-18 head-to-head record against teams 
ranked among the nation’s top 25 this year, including a 1-1 
mark against No. 5 North Carolina, 1-1 against No. 15 Notre 
Dame, 2-1 vs. No. 17 Wake Forest, 4-0 vs. No. 23 Clemson 
and 1-0 against No. 24 Florida State.
 • According to the Golfweek/Sagarin ratings, Tech faced the 
23rd-most difficult schedule in Division I -- Tech is 44-24-2 
against the nation’s top 50 teams, 81-24-4 against the top 100.
 • Tech returns four starters who finished fifth in last year’s 
ACC Championship, third in the NCAA Tallahassee Regional 
and 15th at the NCAA Championship, and all four will be in 
Panama City this weekend. The Yellow Jackets will start three 
juniors (Bartley Forrester, Connor Howe, Ross Steelman), one 
sophomore (Christo Lamprecht) and one freshman (Benjamin 
Reuter) Friday at the ACC Championship, with a senior, Ben 
Smith, available to substitute.
 • Collectively, Tech’s ACC Tournament lineup has compiled 

NCAA Championship Finals 
Appearances - 1985 to present
Oklahoma State 35
Arizona State 33
Florida 32
Texas 32
GEORGIA TECH 30
Clemson 29
Oklahoma 27
Georgia 26
Southern California 26
Arizona 24
Wake Forest 24
North Carolina 24
UCLA 22

ACC Men’s Golf Titles (since 1954)
Wake Forest 18
GEORGIA TECH 16-2
North Carolina. 10-1
Clemson 10-1
Duke 8
Florida State 1
NC State 0-1
Virginia Tech 0-1
Maryland 0-1
South Carolina 0-1
(outright-shared)

ACC Men’s Golf Titles (by coach)
Jesse Haddock, WF 15
Bruce Heppler, GT 11-2
Larry Penley, CU 9-1
Devon Brouse, NC  6
Puggy Blackmon, GT 5
Ellis Hagler, DU 5
Bones McKinney, WF 3
Chuck Erickson, NC 2
Jamie Green, DU 2
Trey Jones, FS 1
Ed Kenney, NC 1
Mike McLeod, NC 1
Rod Myers, DU 1
Bobby Robinson, CU 1
Frank Cronin, MD 0-1
Jay Hardwick, VT 0-1
John Inman, UNC 0-1
Frank Johnson, SC 0-1
Richard Sykes, ST 0-1
(outright-shared)

ACC Individual Champions   
(by school)
Wake Forest 22
North Carolina 14
GEORGIA TECH 10-1
Clemson 7
Duke 6
NC State 6
Virginia 4
Maryland 3
Florida State 2
Louisville 1-1
Virginia Tech 0-1
(outright-shared)
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15 individual top-10 finishes, five by Lamprecht, four each by 
Forrester and Steelman and two by Howe.
 • Lamorecht is Georgia Tech’s highest ranked player in the 
Golfstat rankings at No. 26, and two others are int he top 100 - 
Forrester at No. 78 and Howe at No. 82.
 • No Tech player was voted to the All-ACC team last year, 
only the third time since 1985.
 • All five starters for Tech this weekend have stroke averages 
under 72, ranking from Lamprecht’s 69.89 to Reuter’s 71.86.
 • Georgia Tech’s collective average team score of 280.30 is 
more than seven strokes better than last year’s team (287.38).
 • Tech’s average drop score this year is 75.41, bettered by 
only five other teams, according to Golfstat (No. 2 Oklahoma 
State 75.11, No. 3 Vanderbilt 74.70, No. 6 Washington 75.03, 
No. 13 Notre Dame 75.37, No. 15 Auburn, 74.47).

Tech’s NCAA Championship History
 Georgia Tech has reached the NCAA Championship finals 29 
times since 1985 (30 times in program history), which is tied 
for fifth most in that time period behind Oklahoma State (35), 
Arizona State (33), Florida (32) and Texas (32). Tech has posted 
nine top-8 finishes in the last 15 tries.
 The Yellow Jackets have qualified for match play four times 
since the advent of the stroke-play/match-play format in 2009, 
finishing third in 2010, second in 2011, second in 2013, fifth in 
2014. Tech did not advance out of its regional in 2012, 2016, 
2017 or 2018.
 Tech lost to the eventual champion three times in its four 
appearances in match play - Augusta State by the score of 3-2 
in the quarterfinals in 2010 and 2011 and to Alabama (3-0-2) 
in 2013.
 Tech has been the runner-up in the NCAA Championship four 
times (1993, 2000, 2002 and 2005, all before the introduction 
of match play). Only Oklahoma State, which has 18, Texas (6) 
and Purdue (5) have more.
 In 1993 and 2002, the Yellow Jackets led after 54 holes, 
but finished second by one shot to Florida in 1993, and by four 
shots to Minnesota in 2002.
 In 2000, the Yellow Jackets rallied to tie Oklahoma State 
after 72 holes, but lost to the Cowboys on the first hole of a 
playoff. Tech and OSU matched the lowest 72-hole team score 
in NCAA Championship history (36-under-par 1,116) at the 
Grand National Lake Course in Opelika, Ala. In 2005, Tech 
finished 11 shots behind Georgia, and seven shots ahead of 
third-place Washington.
 Since Bruce Heppler became Tech’s coach, the Jackets 
have finished in the top eight 11 times.
 Three Tech players have won national collegiate 
championships. Troy Matteson did it most recently in 2002 at 
Ohio State. Watts Gunn (1927) and Charlie Yates (1934) won 
national titles under a match play format before the NCAA took 
sponsorship of the championship in 1939.

Tech and NCAA Match Play
 The 2009 NCAA Championship featured a new twist with 
the team champion determined via match play. The top eight 
teams after 54 holes of stroke play advance to a match play 
tournament format. 
 The NCAA added a fourth round of stroke play in 2016 for 
the top 15 teams and nine individuals not on those teams, after 
which the national individual champion and the top eight teams 
for match play will be determined.
 Match play is a format that Bruce Heppler has supported 
vigorously. Under Heppler, Georgia Tech finished in the top eight 
of the NCAA Finals seven times in 10 tries under the 72-hole, 
stroke-play format. Tech is one of only two teams (Oklahoma 
State is the other) to have advanced to match play four times in 
the six years the current format has been in effect.
 In the stroke-play/match play era, the Yellow Jackets have 
finished 10th, third, second, second and fifth, respectively, in the 
stroke-play portion the NCAA Championship in five tries (Tech 

did not advance out of its regional in 2012 or 2016). Tech lost 
to the eventual national champion three of the four times it has 
qualified for match play (Augusta State in the 2010 and 2011 
quarterfinals, Alabama in the 2013 semifinals).
 Tech has had success in other match-play events in recent 
years, reaching the finals of the Callaway Collegiate Match Play 
Championship four times in six appearances.

Georgia Tech Match Play History
 While match play in college golf may be infrequent, Georgia 
Tech is no stranger to it, having participated in 10 regular season 
match play events since 2000, as well as three times since the 
NCAA added match play to determine its champion. Here is a 
history of Tech’s participation.

2019 Cypress Point Classic - d. California, 2-0, d. UCLA, 2-0, d. Duke, 
5-1

2018 Jack Nicklaus Invitational - d. Kent State 3.5-2.5, d. South 
Carolina, 4-2

2017 Cypress Point Classic - d. Georgia, 8.5-3.5, d. Stanford, 8-4, l. 
Southern California, 19.5-4.5

2016 FarmLinks Collegiate Match Play Championship - l. Vanderbilt, 4-1-
1, l. Alabama, 3-2-1

2014 NCAA Championship - l. Oklahoma State, 4-0-1
2014 Capital City Club Match Play Championship - d. Auburn, 4-2, d. 

Georgia, 5-1
2013 NCAA Championship – d. UNLV 3-2 (quarterfinals), l. Alabama* 

3-0-2 (semifinals)
2013 regular season – l. South Carolina 3-2-1, l. TCU 3-2-1
2011 NCAA Championship – l. Augusta State* 3-2
2010 NCAA Championship – l. Augusta State* 3-2
2008 Callaway Golf Collegiate Match Play – d. Texas 4-1, d. Georgia 

3-2, d. South Carolina 3-2, l. UCLA 4-1
2006 Hooters Collegiate Match Play – d. Missouri 5-0, d. Arizona State 

3-1-1, d. Stanford 3-1-1, l. Georgia 3-2
2005 Hooters Collegiate Match Play – d. Penn State 3-2, d. Arizona 4-1, 

d. Texas 3-0-2, l. Oklahoma State 4-0-1
2004 Hooters Collegiate Match Play – d. USC 3-2, d. Georgia 3-2, l. 

Florida 3-1-1, d. Oklahoma State
2000 CGF National Intercollegiate Match Play – d. Texas 2.5-2.5 (won 

playoff), d. Georgia 3-2, l. Arizona 3-2
*won national championship

Tech in NCAA Regional Competition
 Georgia Tech has advanced through an NCAA regional 25 
times in 30 tries, and all but four times since the NCAA went 
to a six-regional qualifying format in 2009. Head coach Bruce 
Heppler’s teams have won five regional tournaments outright, 
most recently in 2014, and tied for one other.
 The NCAA began using regional qualifying tournaments 
in 1989, first with the 81 teams split among three sites (27 
teams each), then among six sites with either 13 or 14 teams 
each beginning in 2009. Since the NCAA went to six regional 
sites in 2009, Tech has advanced to the championship finals 
seven times - third in 2009 (Bowling Green, Ky.), third in 2010 
(Milton, Ga.), tied for third in 2011 (Radford, Va.), fourth in 2013 
(Tallahassee, Fla.), first in 2015 (Raleigh, N.C.), fourth in 2019 
(Pullman, Wash.) and third in 2021 (Tallahassee, Fla.). No NCAA 
championship events were held in 2020 due to COVID-19.
 Tech’s first four victories all occurred in 27-team regionals in 
1991 (New Haven, Conn.), 1998 (Daufuskie Island, S.C.), 1999 
(Providence, R.I.) and 2002 (Roswell, Ga., tied with Clemson). 
Only the 2014 win in Raleigh occurred in a 13-team field.

Tech Golf APR Perfect for 15 Straight Years
 Bruce Heppler’s golf program again earned a perfect four-
year APR score of 1000 for the four-year period ending in the 
2018-19 academic year in the NCAA’s survey announced in 
May. The Yellow Jackets have earned a perfect four-year score 
every year since its inception in 2006, and has also received 
an APR Public Recognition Award every year. Among Power 
5 conferences, Tech is one of two men’s golf teams and 12 
programs overall that have achieved the feat.

 APR is an annual scorecard of academic achievement 
calculated for all Division I sports teams. It measures eligibility, 
graduation and retention each semester or academic term and 
provides a clear picture of the academic performance for each 
team in every sport.

Heppler ACC Coach of the Year 10 times
 Georgia Tech Bruce Heppler has been named ACC Coach of 
the Year 10 times in his 25-year tenure on The Flats. That is the 
most for one coach in conference history.
 Tech won the Atlantic Coast Championship in April for the 
18th time, matching Wake Forest for the most in conference 
history. The Yellow Jackets have won six tournaments altogether, 
more than any other Division I team in 2018-19, bringing to 59 
the total number of titles earned by the Jackets under Heppler. 
He has coached Tech to 13 of its 18 ACC titles.

Jackets to Add 3 for 2022-23
 Georgia Tech’s golf program signed three prospective 
student-athletes to letters-of-intent during the November 
signing period, a pair of top-100 junior players in Hiroshi Tai 
of Singapore by way of Windermere, Fla., and Aidan Tran of 
Fresno, Calif., as well as an Atlanta-area prospect in Brady 
Rackley.
Tai, who served a two-year stint in the Singapore navy following 
high school graduation, enrolled at Tech in January, while Tran 
and Rackley will join the program next fall.
 Ranked as high as No. 45 in his high school graduation year 
of 2020, Tai enrolled at Georgia Tech in January following a 
two-year military service commitment to his home city-state 
of Singapore. Tai rose as high as No. 40 in the Junior Golf 
Scoreboard (No. 11 in his class), and No. 521 in the World 
Amateur Golf Ranking.
 Ranked as high as No. 51 in the Class of 2022 according 
to the American Junior Golf Association, Tran comes to Georgia 
Tech with three victories and seven other top-10 finishes in 
AJGA events since 2018, including a 10-stroke victory in 2021 
in the AJGA Junior at San Jose. He also earned a top-10 finish 
at the AJGA Ping An Bank Open Championship and reached the 
round of 32 at the California Amateur Championship after tying 
for 12th place in stroke play. He is ranked No. 22 in his class in 
the Golfweek/Sagarin Boys Index, and No. 43 by the Junior Golf 
Scoreboard.
 A four-year varsity player, Rackley led The Lovett School to 
both state and region championships while finishing second as 
an individual in the state championship last spring (2021).  In 
his 2020-21 season, Rackley had two tournament wins and 10 
top 5 performances. He was awarded a spot on the 2021 all-
State golf team and selected as the 2021 Bobby Jones award 
recipient for his success on and off the course. 
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TECH LINEUP NOTES
Bartley Forrester (Junior, Gainesville, Ga.)
Having the best year of his career to this point, posting four top-10 finishes and two 
other top-20s in nine events … Captured his second collegiate win at The Calusa Cup, 
earning co-medalist honors (211, -5) … Three events prior to that included a tie for 
15th at The Goodwin (205, -5), tie for 18th at the Southern Highlands Collegiate (211, 
-5) and a tie for fourth at the Watersound Invitational (212, -4) … In the fall, tied for sixth 
place at the Maui Jim Intercollegiate competing as an individual (63 in the final round) 
and seventh at the Hamptons Intercollegiate … No. 78 in the Golfstat ranking and No. 
67 in the Golfweek/Sagarin Index, the highest positions of his career … Holds a 9-14-2 
head-to-head record against the nation’s top 20 players as ranked by Golfstat … Stroke 
average is 70.52 over 27 rounds … No. 171 in the World Amateur Golf Ranking, No. 
148 in the Scratch Players Amateur Ranking, rising more than 100 spots over the course 
of the spring … Qualified for the 2021 U.S. Amateur and posted a T-20 at the Monroe 
Invitational last summer … Co-medalist the 2020 Puerto Rico Classic … His uncle, 
Carlton Forrester, played at Tech from 1996-2000, had one collegiate title and earned 
All-ACC honors in 1999.

Connor Howe (Junior, Ogden, Utah)
Two top-10 finishes this year, and five additional finishes in the top 20 in nine events … 
Tied for 13th at The Calusa Cup and Watersound Invitational and 18th at the Southern 
Highlands Collegiate for his top finishes this spring … No. 3 on the team in stroke 
average at 70.74 across 27 rounds … Holds a 10-15 head-to-head record against 
the nation’s top 20 collegiate golfers as ranked by Golfstat … Ranked fourth in the 
nation in par-5 scoring (4.44), according to Golfstat … Ranks No. 53 in the PGA Tour 
University ranking, No. 82 by Golfstat and No. 75 in the Golfweek/Sagarin Index, the 
highest rankings of his career … Tied for 7th at the Windon Memorial Classic and the 
Hamptons Intercollegiate, and tied for 19th at the Maui Jim Intercollegiate in the fall … 
Won the Patriot All-America Amateur tournament in December … T-5 at the Southern 
Amateur, T-7 at the Monroe Invitational and T-11 at the Dogwood Invitational last summer 
… No. 88 in the World Amateur Golf Ranking and No. 57 in the Scratch Players World 
Amateur Ranking.

Christo Lamprecht (Sophomore, George, South Africa)
 Believed to be the tallest player ever in Tech program at 6-foot-8 … Five top-10 
finishes this year in nine events, including ties for fourth at The Calusa Cup (214, -2), 
eighth (203, -7) at The Goodwin and second at the Southern Highlands Collegiate 
(205, -11) in Tech’s last three events … Tied for 42nd at Tech’s spring opener (Amer 
Ari Intercollegiate) and 23rd at the Watersound Invitational … Tops among the Jacket 
regulars in stroke average at an even 69.89 over 27 rounds … Ranks No. 6 nationally in 
par-4 scoring (3.93), and eighth in first-round average (68.63, according to Golfstat … 
Currently Tech’s highest-ranked player in the nation - No. 26 by Golfstat and No. 31 the 
Golfweek/Sagarin Index … Holds a 10-12-3 head-to-head record against the nation’s 
top 20 collegiate golfers as ranked by Golfstat … In the fall, was runner-up at the Maui 
Jim Intercollegiate with a program-record 54-hole score of 194 (-16), tied for 10th at 
the Windon Memorial and 14th at the Hamptons Intercollegiate … No. 71 in the World 
Amateur Golf Ranking and No. 55 in the Scratch Players World Amateur Ranking … No. 
7 in the International team ranking for the 2022 Arnold Palmer Cup.

Benjamin Reuter (Freshman, Naarden, The Netherlands)
Tied for 30th in Tech’s spring opener in Hawai’i and 34th at the Watersound Invitational 
for his top finishes this spring … Sits No. 253 in the Golfweek/Sagarin Index … Played 
three times in the fall, earning his best finish with a tie for 13th at the Golf Club of Georgia 
Collegiate … Also tied for 21st at the Hamptons Intercollegiate … Stroke average is 
71.86 over 21 rounds … Won the Dutch National Championship and reached match 
play at the U.S. Junior Amateur last summer … Ranked No. 200 in World Amateur Golf 
Ranking, No. 150 in European Golf Ranking.

Ben Smith (Senior, Novi, Mich.)
Ranks No. 66 in the PGA Tour University ranking, No. 282 in the World Amateur Golf 
Ranking, No. 277 in the Scratch Players Amateur Ranking … Played three times this 
spring, tying for 11th (218, +2) most recently against a stacked field to help Tech win 
The Calusa Cup … Tied for 40th in a large field at The Goodwin (210, even) … Started 
well at the Amer Ari Intercollegiate (71-71 competing as an individual), but fell back in 
the final round … Posted a high finish last fall of T-21 at the Hamptons Intercollegiate … 
Has compiled a 72.19 stroke average over a career-high 21 rounds … T-8 at Monroe 
Invitational, T-10 at Northeast Amateur last summer … Tied for eighth at the NCAA 
Tallahassee Regional, and tied for ninth at the Calusa Cup last spring.

Ross Steelman (Junior, Columbia, Mo.)
Has four top-10 finishes in eight starts this year, including a runner-up showing at the 
Watersound Invitational and a tie for eighth place at the Amer Ari Intercollegiate in the 
spring … Missed The Goodwin due to a bout with mononucleosis … Fourth among the 
Jacket regulars in stroke average at 71.83 over 24 rounds … Tied for ninth place at 
the Maui Jim Intercollegiate and was runner-up at the Hamptons Intercollegiate in the fall 
… Currently ranked No. 154 in Golfstat and No. 149 in the Golfweek/Sagarin Index … 
Also No. 38 in the World Amateur Golf Ranking and No. 50 in the Scratch Players World 
Amateur Ranking … Second-team All-Southeastern Conference last spring, ranked No. 
28 national ranking in Golfstat … Tied for third at the 2021 NCAA Noblesville Regional, 
has two victories in his collegiate career … Reached the quarterfinals of the U.S. Amateur 
last summer, along with a T-3 at the Monroe Invitational, T-11 at the Northeast Amateur.



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Season Statistics (Apr 12, 2022)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career
Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 W-L W-L% Par Avg Rounds Avg Low W-L W-L%
Aidan Kramer 6 417 207 67 5 2 - - - 115-48  . 7 0 6 -2 69.50 6 69.50 67 115-48  . 7 0 6
Christo Lamprecht 27 1887 194 63 22 9 - 3 5 656-119  . 8 4 6 -2 69.89 55 70.75 63 1294-280  . 8 2 2
Bartley Forrester 27 1904 197 63 17 9 1 2 4 574-201  . 7 4 1 -1 70.52 59 72.05 63 1107-584  . 6 5 5
Connor Howe 27 1910 204 65 19 9 - - 2 593-182  . 7 6 5 -1 70.74 103 72.17 65 1869-1064  . 6 3 7
Ross Steelman 24 1719 199 62 13 8 - 2 4 400-229  . 6 3 6 E 71.63 24 71.63 62 400-229  . 6 3 6
Benjamin Reuter 21 1509 210 68 11 7 - - - 338-310  . 5 2 2 E 71.86 21 71.86 68 338-310  . 5 2 2
Ben Smith 21 1516 206 63 11 7 - - - 319-302  . 5 1 4 +1 72.19 58 73.16 63 801-740  . 5 2 0
Andy Mao 9 650 213 68 4 3 - - - 135-168  . 4 4 6 +1 72.22 24 73.92 68 319-369  . 4 6 4
Luka Karaulic 3 217 217 68 1 1 - - - 32-42  . 4 3 2 E 72.33 18 74.17 68 225-287  . 4 3 9
Adam Bratton 3 222 222 73 - 1 - - - 13-61  . 1 7 6 +2 74.00 6 74.17 73 64-129  . 3 3 2
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 27 7568 796 262 103 9 1 7 15 107-24  . 8 1 7 -5 280.30

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 1 14 90 -44 796
Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 5 14 84 -5 847
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 1 12 72 -4 860
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 6 15 75 -14 850
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 7 19 115 -28 836
Watersound Invitational 2/20-22/2022 3 1 14 72 -15 849
Southern Highlands Collegiate 2/27-3/1/2022 3 5 15 84 -19 845
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 6 28 147 -11 829
The Calusa Cup 4/3-5/2022 3 1 9 45 -8 856



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Low Round Scores Summary (Apr 12, 2022)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 262 (-18) - Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (2nd round)
 264 (-16) - Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (1st round)
 274 (-14) - Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (1st round)
 276 (-12) - Hamptons Intercollegiate, 10/4-5/2021 (3rd round)
 276 (-12) - Southern Highlands Collegiate, 2/27-3/1/2022 (1st round)
 277 (-11) - Watersound Invitational, 2/20-22/2022 (2nd round)
 270 (-10) - Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (3rd round)
 278 (-10) - Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (3rd round)
 271 (-9) - The Goodwin, 3/24-26/2022 (1st round)
 281 (-7) - The Calusa Cup, 4/3-5/2022 (1st round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  62 (-8) - Ross Steelman, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (1st round)
  63 (-7) - Ben Smith, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (2nd round)
  63 (-7) - Christo Lamprecht, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (2nd round)
  63 (-7) - Bartley Forrester, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (3rd round)
  65 (-7) - Christo Lamprecht, Southern Highlands Collegiate, 2/27-3/1/2022 (1st round)
  64 (-6) - Bartley Forrester, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (1st round)
  66 (-6) - Ross Steelman, Hamptons Intercollegiate, 10/4-5/2021 (3rd round)
  66 (-6) - Ross Steelman, Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (3rd round)
  66 (-6) - Bartley Forrester, The Calusa Cup, 4/3-5/2022 (1st round)
  65 (-5) - Christo Lamprecht, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (1st round)
  65 (-5) - Connor Howe, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (3rd round)
  67 (-5) - Christo Lamprecht, Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (1st round)
  66 (-4) - Christo Lamprecht, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (3rd round)
  66 (-4) - Bartley Forrester, The Goodwin, 3/24-26/2022 (1st round)
  67 (-4) - Ben Smith, Windon Memorial Classic, 9/27-28/2021 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Aidan Kramer, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, 10/22-24/2021 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Luka Karaulic, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, 10/22-24/2021 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Benjamin Reuter, Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Bartley Forrester, Watersound Invitational, 2/20-22/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Ross Steelman, Watersound Invitational, 2/20-22/2022 (3rd round)
  67 (-3) - Ben Smith, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (1st round)
  67 (-3) - Ross Steelman, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (2nd round)
  67 (-3) - Aidan Kramer, Maui Jim Intercollegiate, 9/10-12/2021 (3rd round)
  67 (-3) - Christo Lamprecht, The Goodwin, 3/24-26/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Christo Lamprecht, Windon Memorial Classic, 9/27-28/2021 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - Ross Steelman, Windon Memorial Classic, 9/27-28/2021 (1st round)
  68 (-3) - Connor Howe, Windon Memorial Classic, 9/27-28/2021 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Bartley Forrester, Hamptons Intercollegiate, 10/4-5/2021 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Andy Mao, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, 10/22-24/2021 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Ben Smith, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, 10/22-24/2021 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Benjamin Reuter, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, 10/22-24/2021 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Connor Howe, Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate, 10/22-24/2021 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Ross Steelman, Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Ross Steelman, Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Connor Howe, Amer Ari Intercollegiate, 2/3-5/2022 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Benjamin Reuter, Watersound Invitational, 2/20-22/2022 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Ross Steelman, Watersound Invitational, 2/20-22/2022 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Bartley Forrester, Southern Highlands Collegiate, 2/27-3/1/2022 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Connor Howe, Southern Highlands Collegiate, 2/27-3/1/2022 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Bartley Forrester, Southern Highlands Collegiate, 2/27-3/1/2022 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Christo Lamprecht, Southern Highlands Collegiate, 2/27-3/1/2022 (3rd round)
 -2 - 21 times



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Team Results (Apr 12, 2022)

9/10-12/2021 -- Maui Jim Intercollegiate
Mirabel Golf Club -- Scottsdale, Ariz.
Par 70, 7115 yards -- 14 teams, 90 players
Georgia Tech 264 262 270 796 -44 1st
Christo Lamprecht 65 63 66 194 -16 2nd
Bartley Forrester# 64 70 63 197 -13 t-6th
Ross Steelman 62 67 70 199 -11 t-9th
Connor Howe 70 69 65 204 -6 t-19th
Ben Smith 67 63 76 206 -4 t-31st
Aidan Kramer# 72 68 67 207 -3 t-37th
Benjamin Reuter 74 69 69 212 +2 t-64th

9/27-28/2021 -- Windon Memorial Classic
Lake Shore Country Club -- Glencoe, Ill.
Par 71, 7000 yards -- 14 teams, 84 players
Georgia Tech 281 281 285 847 -5 5th
Connor Howe 71 69 68 208 -5 t-7th
Christo Lamprecht 68 71 71 210 -3 t-10th
Bartley Forrester 74 76 69 219 +6 t-55th
Ross Steelman 68 74 77 219 +6 t-55th
Andy Mao# 77 71 72 220 +7 t-63rd
Ben Smith 77 67 77 221 +8 t-67th

10/4-5/2021 -- Hamptons Intercollegiate
Maidstone Club -- East Hampton, N.Y.
Par 72, 6742 yards -- 12 teams, 72 players
Georgia Tech 291 293 276 860 -4 t-1st
Ross Steelman 70 74 66 210 -6 2nd
Bartley Forrester 74 74 69 217 +1 t-7th
Connor Howe 73 74 70 217 +1 t-7th
Christo Lamprecht 75 73 71 219 +3 t-14th
Benjamin Reuter 74 72 74 220 +4 t-21st
Ben Smith# 72 78 70 220 +4 t-21st

10/22-24/2021 -- Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate
Golf Club of Georgia -- Alpharetta, Ga.
Par 72, 7092 yards -- 15 teams, 75 players
Georgia Tech 282 286 282 850 -14 t-6th
Aidan Kramer# 68 71 71 210 -6 t-13th
Benjamin Reuter 70 71 69 210 -6 t-13th
Connor Howe 73 71 69 213 -3 t-19th
Christo Lamprecht 70 71 72 213 -3 t-23rd
Luka Karaulic# 75 74 68 217 +1 t-43rd
Andy Mao# 77 69 71 217 +1 t-43rd
Bartley Forrester 72 73 73 218 +2 t-49th
Ross Steelman 70 73 75 218 +2 t-49th
Ben Smith# 77 73 69 219 +3 t-52nd
Adam Bratton# 75 73 74 222 +6 t-62nd

2/3-5/2022 -- Amer Ari Intercollegiate
Hapuna Golf Course -- Waimea, Hawaii
Par 72, 6875 yards -- 19 teams, 115 players
Georgia Tech 274 284 278 836 -28 7th
Ross Steelman 69 69 66 204 -12 t-8th
Benjamin Reuter 68 71 71 210 -6 t-30th
Christo Lamprecht 67 72 73 212 -4 t-42nd
Connor Howe 70 74 69 213 -3 t-45th
Bartley Forrester 70 72 72 214 -2 t-55th
Ben Smith# 71 71 80 222 +6 t-87th



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Team Results (Apr 12, 2022)

2/20-22/2022 -- Watersound Invitational
Shark's Tooth Golf Club -- Panama City Beach, Fla.
Par 72, 7202 yards -- 14 teams, 72 players
Georgia Tech 285 277 287 849 -15 1st
Ross Steelman 73 69 68 210 -6 2nd
Bartley Forrester 71 68 73 212 -4 t-4th
Connor Howe 70 71 73 214 -2 t-13th
Christo Lamprecht 71 73 73 217 +1 t-23rd
Benjamin Reuter 74 69 76 219 +3 t-34th

2/27-3/1/2022 -- Southern Highlands Collegiate
Southern Highlands Golf Club -- Las Vegas, Nev.
Par 72, 7510 yards -- 15 teams, 84 players
Georgia Tech 276 286 283 845 -19 5th
Christo Lamprecht 65 71 69 205 -11 t-2nd
Bartley Forrester 69 69 73 211 -5 t-18th
Connor Howe 69 72 70 211 -5 t-18th
Benjamin Reuter 73 78 71 222 +6 t-67th
Ross Steelman 80 74 78 232 +16 82nd

3/24-26/2022 -- The Goodwin
Stanford Golf Course -- Stanford, Calif.
Par 70, 6732 yards -- 28 teams, 147 players
Georgia Tech 271 277 281 829 -11 t-6th
Christo Lamprecht 68 67 68 203 -7 t-8th
Bartley Forrester 66 68 71 205 -5 t-15th
Ben Smith 69 70 71 210 E t-40th
Connor Howe 68 72 71 211 +1 t-50th
Andy Mao# 73 72 68 213 +3 t-65th
Benjamin Reuter 71 74 71 216 +6 t-88th

4/3-5/2022 -- The Calusa Cup
Calusa Pines Golf Club -- Naples, Fla.
Par 72, 7320 yards -- 9 teams, 45 players
Georgia Tech 281 285 290 856 -8 1st
Bartley Forrester 66 70 75 211 -5 t-1st
Christo Lamprecht 70 72 72 214 -2 t-4th
Ben Smith 72 73 73 218 +2 t-11th
Connor Howe 78 71 70 219 +3 t-13th
Ross Steelman 73 72 82 227 +11 t-30th



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Individual Results (Apr 12, 2022)

Adam Bratton
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 75-73-74=222 +6 t 62nd/75 13-61
SEASON TOTALS 3 222 Avg. 74.00 +2 - 13-61

Bartley Forrester
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 64-70-63=197 -13 t 6th/90 84-5
Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 74-76-69=219 +6 t 55th/84 29-54
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 74-74-69=217 +1 t 7th/72 65-6
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 72-73-73=218 +2 t 49th/75 26-48
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 70-72-72=214 -2 t 55th/115 60-54
Watersound Invitational 2/20-22/2022 3 71-68-73=212 -4 t 4th/72 68-3
Southern Highlands Collegiate 2/27-3/1/2022 3 69-69-73=211 -5 t 18th/84 66-17
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 66-68-71=205 -5 t 15th/147 132-14
The Calusa Cup 4/3-5/2022 3 66-70-75=211 -5 t 1st/45 44-0
SEASON TOTALS 27 1904 Avg. 70.52 -1 - 574-201

Connor Howe
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 70-69-65=204 -6 t 19th/90 71-18
Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 71-69-68=208 -5 t 7th/84 77-6
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 73-74-70=217 +1 t 7th/72 65-6
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 73-71-69=213 -3 t 19th/75 56-18
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 70-74-69=213 -3 t 45th/115 70-44
Watersound Invitational 2/20-22/2022 3 70-71-73=214 -2 t 13th/72 59-12
Southern Highlands Collegiate 2/27-3/1/2022 3 69-72-70=211 -5 t 18th/84 66-17
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 68-72-71=211 +1 t 50th/147 97-49
The Calusa Cup 4/3-5/2022 3 78-71-70=219 +3 t 13th/45 32-12
SEASON TOTALS 27 1910 Avg. 70.74 -1 - 593-182

Luka Karaulic
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 75-74-68=217 +1 t 43rd/75 32-42
SEASON TOTALS 3 217 Avg. 72.33 E - 32-42

Aidan Kramer
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 72-68-67=207 -3 t 37th/90 53-36
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 68-71-71=210 -6 t 13th/75 62-12
SEASON TOTALS 6 417 Avg. 69.50 -2 - 115-48

Christo Lamprecht
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 65-63-66=194 -16 2nd/90 88-1
Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 68-71-71=210 -3 t 10th/84 74-9
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 75-73-71=219 +3 t 14th/72 58-13
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 70-71-72=213 -3 t 23rd/75 52-22
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 67-72-73=212 -4 t 42nd/115 73-41
Watersound Invitational 2/20-22/2022 3 71-73-73=217 +1 t 23rd/72 49-22
Southern Highlands Collegiate 2/27-3/1/2022 3 65-71-69=205 -11 t 2nd/84 82-1
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 68-67-68=203 -7 t 8th/147 139-7
The Calusa Cup 4/3-5/2022 3 70-72-72=214 -2 t 4th/45 41-3
SEASON TOTALS 27 1887 Avg. 69.89 -2 - 656-119



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Individual Results (Apr 12, 2022)

Andy Mao
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 77-71-72=220 +7 t 63rd/84 21-62
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 77-69-71=217 +1 t 43rd/75 32-42
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 73-72-68=213 +3 t 65th/147 82-64
SEASON TOTALS 9 650 Avg. 72.22 +1 - 135-168

Benjamin Reuter
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 74-69-69=212 +2 t 64th/90 26-63
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 74-72-74=220 +4 t 21st/72 51-20
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 70-71-69=210 -6 t 13th/75 62-12
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 68-71-71=210 -6 t 30th/115 85-29
Watersound Invitational 2/20-22/2022 3 74-69-76=219 +3 t 34th/72 38-33
Southern Highlands Collegiate 2/27-3/1/2022 3 73-78-71=222 +6 t 67th/84 17-66
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 71-74-71=216 +6 t 88th/147 59-87
SEASON TOTALS 21 1509 Avg. 71.86 E - 338-310

Ben Smith
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 67-63-76=206 -4 t 31st/90 59-30
Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 77-67-77=221 +8 t 67th/84 17-66
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 72-78-70=220 +4 t 21st/72 51-20
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 77-73-69=219 +3 t 52nd/75 23-51
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 71-71-80=222 +6 t 87th/115 28-86
The Goodwin 3/24-26/2022 3 69-70-71=210   E t 40th/147 107-39
The Calusa Cup 4/3-5/2022 3 72-73-73=218 +2 t 11th/45 34-10
SEASON TOTALS 21 1516 Avg. 72.19 +1 - 319-302

Ross Steelman
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 9/10-12/2021 3 62-67-70=199 -11 t 9th/90 81-8
Windon Memorial Classic 9/27-28/2021 3 68-74-77=219 +6 t 55th/84 29-54
Hamptons Intercollegiate 10/4-5/2021 3 70-74-66=210 -6 2nd/72 70-1
Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 10/22-24/2021 3 70-73-75=218 +2 t 49th/75 26-48
Amer Ari Intercollegiate 2/3-5/2022 3 69-69-66=204 -12 t 8th/115 107-7
Watersound Invitational 2/20-22/2022 3 73-69-68=210 -6 2nd/72 70-1
Southern Highlands Collegiate 2/27-3/1/2022 3 80-74-78=232 +16 82nd/84 2-81
The Calusa Cup 4/3-5/2022 3 73-72-82=227 +11 t 30th/45 15-29
SEASON TOTALS 24 1719 Avg. 71.63 E - 400-229



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Career Statistics (Apr 12, 2022)

Adam Bratton
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2020-21 3 223 73 - 1 - - - 51-68  . 4 2 9 74.33
2021-22 3 222 73 - 1 - - - 13-61  . 1 7 6 74.00
Totals 6 222 73 - 2 - - - 64-129  . 3 3 2 74.17

Bartley Forrester
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2019-20 12 207 66 7 4 1 1 1 216-140  . 6 0 7 72.33
2020-21 20 214 69 8 7 - - - 317-243  . 5 6 6 73.95
2021-22 27 197 63 17 9 1 2 4 574-201  . 7 4 1 70.52
Totals 59 197 63 32 20 2 3 5 1107-584  . 6 5 5 72.05

Connor Howe
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2018-19 30 204 66 17 10 - - - 469-395  . 5 4 3 72.23
2019-20 15 212 68 4 5 - - - 222-214  . 5 0 9 73.67
2020-21 31 207 67 15 10 - - 2 585-273  . 6 8 2 72.61
2021-22 27 204 65 19 9 - - 2 593-182  . 7 6 5 70.74
Totals 103 204 65 55 34 - - 4 1869-106  . 6 3 7 72.17

Luka Karaulic
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2020-21 15 219 71 3 5 - - - 193-245  . 4 4 1 74.53
2021-22 3 217 68 1 1 - - - 32-42  . 4 3 2 72.33
Totals 18 217 68 4 6 - - - 225-287  . 4 3 9 74.17

Aidan Kramer
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2021-22 6 207 67 5 2 - - - 115-48  . 7 0 6 69.50
Totals 6 207 67 5 2 - - - 115-48  . 7 0 6 69.50

Christo Lamprecht
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2020-21 28 209 65 17 9 - 3 4 638-161  . 7 9 8 71.57
2021-22 27 194 63 22 9 - 3 5 656-119  . 8 4 6 69.89
Totals 55 194 63 39 18 - 6 9 1294-280  . 8 2 2 70.75

Andy Mao
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2019-20 6 220 71 2 2 - - - 67-90  . 4 2 7 75.83
2020-21 9 220 70 3 3 - - - 117-111  . 5 1 3 74.33
2021-22 9 213 68 4 3 - - - 135-168  . 4 4 6 72.22
Totals 24 213 68 9 8 - - - 319-369  . 4 6 4 73.92



2021-22 Georgia Tech Golf
Georgia Tech Career Statistics (Apr 12, 2022)

Benjamin Reuter
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2021-22 21 210 68 11 7 - - - 338-310  . 5 2 2 71.86
Totals 21 210 68 11 7 - - - 338-310  . 5 2 2 71.86

Ben Smith
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2018-19 6 220 68 2 2 - - - 64-90  . 4 1 6 74.17
2019-20 12 213 69 2 4 - - - 140-183  . 4 3 3 74.92
2020-21 19 210 66 6 6 - - 2 278-165  . 6 2 8 72.79
2021-22 21 206 63 11 7 - - - 319-302  . 5 1 4 72.19
Totals 58 206 63 21 19 - - 2 801-740  . 5 2 0 73.16

Ross Steelman
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 W-L WL% Avg
2021-22 24 199 62 13 8 - 2 4 400-229  . 6 3 6 71.63
Totals 24 199 62 13 8 - 2 4 400-229  . 6 3 6 71.63
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